
Ministers  for Sacred Heart Parish                                                   July 2024          

 First Saturday 
 
 

Saturday 
 

July 6 
 

8:00 am 

 
 
 

Sunday 
 

July 7 
 

8:00 am 

 
 
 

Sunday  
 

July 14 
 

8:00 am 

Parish Festival 
 
 

Sunday  
 

July 21 
 

9:00 am 

 
 
 

Sunday  
 

July 28 
 

8:00 am 

Usher 1 
Usher 2 
Usher 3 
Usher 4 
Usher 5 
Usher 6 

 

Mel Goebel 
Jerry Mayers 
Gary Meyer 
Harry Kerfeld 
Glen Meyer 
Larry Beuning 

Arnie Blommel 
Kevin Wensmann 
Jesse Johannes 
Joe Wilwerding 
Noah Scherping 
Mark Middendorf 

All  
Available  

Ushers 

Ron Bertram 
Allen Notch 
Kenneth Goebel 
Mel Goebel 
Jerry Mayers 
Harry Kerfeld 

Lector Carol Primus Anne Hoeschen Judy Rothstein Kathy Welle Keith Overman 

*Apartments 
EMHC - Choir 
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  

 

*Erma Bertram 
 
Sharon Blaskowski 
Cyrilla Michael 
Mary Hoeschen 
Geri Ettel 
Linus Ettel 

*Judy Rothstein 
 
Amy Hoeschen 
Rich Primus 
Carol Primus 
 
 

*Heidi Hollenkamp 
 
Kathy Welle 
Jessica Goebel 
Kathy Pung 
 
 

*Kenneth Goebel 
 
Bob Harren 
Erma Bertram 
Sharon Blaskowski 
 
 

Server 1 
Server 2 
Server 3 

 
Kate Eveslage 
Henry Eveslage 
Kensi Stangler 

Simon Eiynck 
Oliver Eiynck 
Lance Wegleitner 

Wyatt Feldewerd 
Anna Feldewerd 
Adella Scherping 

Johnny Ettel 
Emily Ettel 
Bentley Gieske 

Children’s  
Liturgy 

 
Anna Neu 
Mallory Neu 

Abigail Welle 
Chloe Viere 
Alexis Viere 

 
Ema Feldewerd 
Ashley Feldewerd 

Sacristan Rich Primus 
Geri Ettel 
Linus Ettel 

Rich Primus Heidi Hollenkamp Keith Overman 

Rosary Lead Audrey Overman Mary Jane Blommel Greg Eiynck  Steve Mages 

Week Of July 1 - 5 July 8 - 12 July 15 - 19 July 22 - 26 July 29 - August 2 
 

Friday  
Adoration Rich Primus Mary Ann Laing Mary Hoeschen Allen Notch Amy Hoeschen 

 

Sacristy/Sanctuary  
Cleaning 

Gwen Shaw 
Pat Scherping 

Deana Middendorf 
Volunteer Needed 

Janet Butkowski 
Alice Hoeschen 

Cyrilla Michael 
Lucy Overman 

Linda Pierskalla 
Yvonne Beste 

 



Ushers 
Mark Middendorf   
Ron Bertram   
Allen Notch 
Ken Goebel   
Mel Goebel    
Jerry Mayers    
Larry Beuning    
Harry Kerfeld   
Glen Meyer 
Arnie Blommel 
Jerry Dobmeier 
Gary Meyer 
Kevin Wensmann 
Jesse Johannes 
Joe Wilwerding 
Gene Blommel 
Noah Scherping 
Ryan Scherping   
 
 
 

Lectors 
Carol Primus   
Geri Ettel   
Andy Welle   
Anne Hoeschen   
Judy Rothstein    
Kathy Welle   
Amy Hoeschen   
Keith Overman 
Deana Middendorf 
Joe Notch 
Alyssa Hoeschen 
Jessica Goebel   
   

 
 

Friday Adoration Closing 
Amy Hoeschen  
Allen Notch   
Rich Primus  
Mary Hoeschen  
Mary Ann Laing 
Carrie Roering - Sub  

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion 
Geri Ettel  
Linus Ettel  
Erma Bertram  
Kenneth Goebel   
Judy Rothstein  
Kathy Welle  
Amy Hoeschen 
Bob Harren 
Heidi Hollenkamp 
Cyrilla Michael  
Sharon Blaskowski 
Mary Hoeschen 
Rich Primus 
Carol Primus 
Jean Hemker 
Kathy Pung 

Chrystal Sand 
Jessica Goebel 
Joan Scherping 
Ryan Scherping 
 
 

Children’s Liturgy 
 

Leaders 

Anna Neu 
Mary Ann Wilwerding 
Ema Feldewerd 
Alyssa Hoeschen 
Abigail Welle 
 
Helpers 

Rachel Welle 
Lexi Solaja-Beste 
Rebecca Welle 
Mallory Neu 
Chloe Viere 
Alexis Viere 
Molly Wilwerding 

 
Subs 

Jessica Goebel 
Kelly Neu (Emergency) 
Grace Herdering 

Servers 
Rachel Welle (Sub) 
Rebecca Welle (Sub)   
Wyatt Feldewerd 
Anna Feldewerd 
Leo Scherping 
Logan Scherping 
Johnny Ettel 
Emily Ettel 
Evelyn Notch 
Elliott Notch 
Thor Hoppe 
Sawyer Hoppe 
Tucker Hoppe 
Simon Eiynck 
Oliver Eiynck 
Halle Renneker 
Maddie Renneker 
Alexis Viere 
Chase Viere 
Amery Burg 
Avery Burg 
Kate Eveslage 
Henry Eveslage 
Kiley Kalthoff 
Avery Kalthoff 
Bria Grieve 
Kensi Stangler 
Ava Frieler 
Adella Scherping 
Lance Wegleitner 
Bentley Gieske 
Stella Shaw 

 
 
 
 
 

Rosary Leaders 
Mary Jane Blommel   
Norb/Audrey Overman 
Jessica Goebel   
Steven Mages 
Greg Eiynck 

 

Sacristans 
Linus & Geri Ettel   
Rich Primus   
Judy & Duane Rothstein   
Keith Overman   
Heidi Hollenkamp 
Rick Goebel   

 
First Saturday Sacristans 

Keith Overman 
Judy Rothstein 
Rich Primus 
Rick Goebel 
Amy Hoeschen 

 
First Saturday Lectors 

Geri Ettel 
Kathy Welle 
Amy Hoeschen 
Andy Welle 
Keith Overman 
Judy Rothstein 
Carol Primus 
Deana Middendorf 
Joe Notch 
Jessica Goebel 
 
 

Sacristy/Sanctuary Cleaning 
Yvonne Beste   

Janet Butkowski  
Alice Hoeschen  

Cyrilla Michael  
Lucy Overman  

Linda Pierskalla    

Geri Ettel  
Pam Scherping  

Gwen Shaw  
Pat Scherping  

Deana Middendorf   
  
 
 
 
 

Sacred Heart Parish Volunteer Minister Listing - Sunday, 8:00 am Mass 



Ministers for Immaculate Conception Parish                                                  July 2024 

  
 
 

Saturday 
 

July 6 
 

4:00 pm 

 
 
 

Saturday 
 

July 13 
 

4:00 pm 

 
 
 

Saturday 
 

July 20 
 

4:00 pm 

 
 
 

Saturday 
 

July 27 
 

4:00 pm 

Usher 1 
Usher 2 
Usher 3 
Usher 4 

Scott Thelen 
Dave Ehlert 
Jerry Schmiesing 
Dennis Maus 

Scott Thelen 
Ron Schaefer 
Jim Boeckers 
John Funk 

Scott Thelen 
Matt Heinen 
Darrel Maus 
Andy Holdvogt 

Scott Thelen 
LeRoy Wolbeck 
Jerry Schmiesing 
Dennis Maus 

Lector Emily Smith Lester Zink Katie Roerick Mary Krueger 

*Tree of Life 
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  

*Dave Ehlert 
Rosie Ehlert 
Richard Sand 
Tom Neal 
Bette Frieler 
Judy Gaebel 

*Maureen Schaefer 
Jim Thomas 
Shirley Worms 
John Funk 
 
 

*Linda Schmiesing 
Richard Sand 
Tom Neal 
Bette Frieler 
 
 

*Judy Gaebel 
Dan Krueger 
Jim Thomas 
Maureen Schaefer 
 
 

Server 1 
Server 2 
Server 3 

Bryce Tschida 
Will Smith 
Macy Smith 

Skylar Niebergall 
Gabreilla Hoppe 
Brandon Rademacher 

Liberty Tschida 
Willow Tschida 
Bryce Tschida 

Brandon Rademacher 
Gabreilla Hoppe 
Will Smith 

Sacristan 
Richard Sand 
Cathy Sand 

Lester Zink Linda Schmiesing 
Gerald Revermanm 
Darlene Revermann 

Church Cleaners: 
July 
 
 

*Lisa Maus, Joyce Schulzetenberg, Jackie Massmann, Juliana Boecker, Sheila Humbert and Barbara Moll 
 
 

Thank you for being “God’s Housekeepers” for our church this month.                    



Ushers 

Dennis Maus 
Tom Neal 
Jim Boeckers 
Ron Schaefer 
Matt Heinen 
John Funk 
Darrel Maus 
Scott Thelen 
Dave Ehlert 
Andy Holdvogt 
LeRoy Wolbeck 
Jerry Schmiesing 
Dan Frieler 
 
 
 

Lectors 
Mary Krueger 
Linda Schmiesing 
Tatum Holdvogt 
Emily Smith 
Katie Roerick 
Lester Zink 
  

 
 
 

Sacristans 

Richard & Cathy Sand 
Linda Schmiesing 
Gerald & Darlene Revermann 
Duane Maus 
Lester Zink 
   

 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion 
Maureen Schaefer 
Linda Schmiesing 
Richard Sand 
Shirley Worms 
Dave Ehlert 
Rosie Ehlert 
Tom Neal 
Bette Frieler 
John Funk 
Jim Thomas 
Kristie Revering 
Dan Krueger 
Judy Gaebel 
Sheila Thull 
 
 

Servers 

 
Skylar Niebergall 
Brandon Rademacher 
Liberty Tschida 
Willow Tschida 
Will Smith 
Macy Smith 
Bryce Tschida 
Gabriella Hoppe 

Immaculate Conception Parish Volunteer Minister Listing - Saturday, 4:00 pm Mass 



Ministers  for St. Rose of Lima Parish                                            July 2024        

  
 
 

Sunday 
 

July 7 
 

10:00 am 

 
 
 

Sunday 
 

July 14 
 

10:00 am 

 
 
 

Sunday 
 

July 21 
 

10:00 am 

 
 
 

Sunday 
 

July 28 
 

10:00 am 

Usher 1 
Usher 2 
Usher 3 

Dave Mueller 
Craig Jepperson 
Scott Wiechman 

Duane Hellmann 
John VonWahlde 
Mark Wiechman 

Craig Jepperson 
Scott Wiechman 
Dave Mueller 

John VonWahlde 
Mark Wiechman 
Duane Hellmann 

Lector Karen Toeyan Sandy Von Wahlde Steve Wiechman Chris Atkinson 

*Choir 
EMHC  
EMHC  
EMHC  

*Darlene Engelmeyer 
Sara Engelmeyer 
Elisha Kemper 
Mary Sand 

*Diane Herkenhoff 
Cheryl Wiechman 
 
 

*Mary Jepperson 
Craig Jepperson 
 
 

*Lillian Arnzen 
Bonnie Stangler 
 
 

Server 1 
Server 2 
Server 3 

Isaak Wiechmann 
Ava Frieler 
Bristol Wiechman 

Whitney Pundsack 
Kelli Pundsack 
Oliver Atkinson 

Nolan Toenyan 
Jackson Toenyan 
Johnny Toenyan 

Oliver Atkinson 
Ava Frieler 
Isaak Wiechmann 

Sacristan Mary Sand Cheryl Wiechman 
Dave Mueller 
Karen Mueller 

Sue Toenyan 

Rosary Lead Darlene Engelmeyer Mark Wiechman Steve/Cheryl Wiechman Lillian Arnzen 



Ushers 
Mark Wiechman 
Duane Hellmann 
Scott Wiechman 
Dave Mueller 
Craig Jepperson 
John VonWahlde 
   
 
 

Lectors 
Steve Wiechman 
Mary Jepperson 
Zachary Wiechman 
Sandy VonWahlde 
Katelynn Toenyan 
Karen Toenyan 
Chris Atkinson   

 
 

Sacristans 
Cheryl Wiechman 
Craig & Mary Jepperson 
Dave & Karen Mueller 
Mary Sand 
Sue Toenyan 
Colleen Wiechman  

 
 

Rosary Leaders 
Zachary Wiechman 
Mark Wiechman 
Steve & Cheryl Wiechman 
Darlene Engelmeyer 
Lillian Arnzen 
Colleen Wiechman   

 
 
 
 
 
 

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion 
Mary Jepperson 
Craig Jepperson 
Diane Herkenhoff 
Darlene Engelmeyer 
Cheryl Wiechman 
Lillian Arnzen 
Bonnie Stangler 
Sara Engelmeyer 
Elisha Kemper 
Mary Sand 
Kristie Revering 
Mary Kay Herkenhoff 
 
 

Servers 
 

Nolan Toenyan 
Jackson Toenyan 
Johnny Toenyan 
Isaak Wiechmann 
Whitney Pundsack 
Kelli Pundsack 
Bristol Wiechman 
Ava Frieler 
Oliver Atkinson 

St. Rose of Lima Parish Volunteer Minister Listing - Sunday, 10:00 am Mass 


